
Central Washington (3-2) -vs- CSUSB (2-7)
2/14/2026 at San Bernardino, CA (Fiscalini Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kade Finazzo (1-1)
Loss: Kellen Berg (0-1)
Save: Aidan Colin (1)
HBP: Austin Cupic, Lance Mittelman, Brian Garcia
PB: Ethan Buckley (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Harrison First: Pearson Tahuka Nunez Third Base: Trevor Patience 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 129   
Game notes:
- A Cupic faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- L Mittelman faced 2 batters in the 8th.
- D Anderson faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Washington 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 2 11 14 0
CSUSB 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 7 X 13 19 2

Central Washington 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaiden Hernandez ss 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Logan Blank rf 5 0 2 1 1 2 0
Ethan Buckley c 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Max Bledy cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Ethan Swenson 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kellen Berg dh/p 3 3 1 0 1 0 2
Andre Garza 2b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Conrad Henkel lf 5 1 2 1 0 3 0
Andrew Charron 3b 5 2 1 3 0 1 1
Austin Cupic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Mittelman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 14 10 2 10 9

2B: Ethan Buckley (1); Conrad Henkel (1)
HR: Kaiden Hernandez (1); Andrew Charron (1)
SB: Kellen Berg (1)
HBP: Kaiden Hernandez (1); Kellen Berg (1)
DP: 3

CSUSB 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eddie Alfaro ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Keedan Nadeau cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jeremy Giesegh rf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Dom Dominguez dh 5 3 5 4 0 0 0
Tyson Pettingill 1b 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Juni Rodriguez lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Derek Hurtado lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Luna 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Eric Aguayo c 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Benji Solano 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Garret Barto ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Michael Gonsalez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison Cordeiro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Finazzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 19 13 2 5 7

2B: Jeremy Giesegh (1); Tyson Pettingill (1)
HR: Dom Dominguez (1); Garret Barto (1)
SB: Jeremy Giesegh (1); Eric Aguayo (1)
HBP: Eddie Alfaro (1); Greg Luna (1)
E: Eddie Alfaro (1); Brian Garcia (1)

Central Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Cupic 5.0 8 4 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 21 22 4 5 82
Lance Mittelman 2.0 7 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 13 2 3 39
Drake Anderson 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Kellen Berg (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 32
Totals 19 13 13 2 5 2 0 2 0 40 44 8 8 153

CSUSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison Cordeiro 4.0 8 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 20 21 2 4 79
Brian Garcia 0.2 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 0 22
Kade Finazzo (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 5 52
Aidan Colin (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 14 11 6 2 10 0 0 2 0 43 47 8 9 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Washington - Top of 1st CWU YOT
K Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
L Blank singled to right field (1-0). 0 0
E Buckley struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
M Bledy reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); L Blank out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 1st CWU YOT
E. Alfaro struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Nadeau struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Giesegh grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0

Central Washington - Top of 2nd CWU YOT
E Swenson lined out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
K Berg walked (3-0). 0 0
A Garza struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
K Berg stole second. 0 0
C Henkel doubled to left field, RBI (2-2); K Berg scored. 1 0
A Charron grounded out to ss (2-2). 1 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 2nd CWU YOT
Dominguez singled to center field (3-2). 1 0
Pettingill struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
J. Rodriguez singled to center field (0-0); Dominguez advanced to second. 1 0
Luna grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1); J. Rodriguez out on the play. 1 0

Central Washington - Top of 3rd CWU YOT
K Hernandez grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 0
L Blank struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
E Buckley singled to center field (2-1). 1 0
M Bledy struck out looking (3-2). 1 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 3rd CWU YOT
Aguayo flied out to rf (2-2). 1 0
Solano singled to left center (1-2). 1 0
E. Alfaro flied out to lf (1-2). 1 0
Nadeau flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Central Washington - Top of 4th CWU YOT
E Swenson grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 0
K Berg singled to left center (3-2). 1 0
A Garza singled through the right side (0-2); K Berg advanced to second. 1 0
C Henkel struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
A Charron homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); A Garza scored; K Berg scored. 4 0
K Hernandez singled up the middle (0-0). 4 0
L Blank singled to center field (1-2); K Hernandez advanced to third. 4 0
E Buckley flied out to lf (0-1). 4 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 4th CWU YOT
Giesegh doubled to left field (1-2). 4 0
Dominguez homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); Giesegh scored. 4 2



Pettingill grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 2
J. Rodriguez struck out looking (1-2). 4 2
Luna grounded out to p (2-1). 4 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Washington - Top of 5th CWU YOT
Garcia to p for Cordeiro. 4 2
M Bledy flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
E Swenson reached on a fielding error by p (0-0). 4 2
K Berg hit by pitch (1-1); E Swenson advanced to second. 4 2
A Garza singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2); K Berg advanced to
third; E Swenson scored, unearned. 5 2
C Henkel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 5 2
A Charron reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1); A Garza advanced to third; K Berg scored, unearned. 6 2
K Hernandez hit by pitch (0-1); A Charron advanced to second. 6 2
L Blank walked, RBI (3-1); K Hernandez advanced to second; A Charron advanced to third; A Garza scored,
unearned. 7 2
Finazzo to p for Garcia. 7 2
E Buckley doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1); L Blank advanced to third; K Hernandez scored, unearned;
A Charron scored, unearned. 9 2
M Bledy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 2

CSUSB - Bottom of 5th CWU YOT
Aguayo flied out to cf (1-0). 9 2
Solano singled through the right side (0-1). 9 2
E. Alfaro hit by pitch (0-2); Solano advanced to second. 9 2
Nadeau grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0); E. Alfaro out on the play. 9 2

Central Washington - Top of 6th CWU YOT
E Swenson flied out to cf (3-2). 9 2
K Berg grounded out to 3b (3-2). 9 2
A Garza grounded out to ss (2-1). 9 2

CSUSB - Bottom of 6th CWU YOT
Giesegh singled through the left side (0-0). 9 2
Dominguez singled to center field (2-2); Giesegh advanced to second. 9 2
L Mittelman to p for A Cupic. 9 2
Pettingill singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); Dominguez advanced to second; Giesegh scored. 9 3
J. Rodriguez singled to right field (0-0); Pettingill advanced to second; Dominguez advanced to third. 9 3
Luna reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1); J. Rodriguez out at second 2b to ss; Pettingill advanced to
third; Dominguez scored. 9 4
Aguayo singled to right field, RBI (0-1); Luna advanced to third; Pettingill scored. 9 5
Solano grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1); Aguayo out on the play. 9 5

Central Washington - Top of 7th CWU YOT
C Henkel struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 9 5
A Charron struck out swinging (0-2). 9 5
K Hernandez lined out to p (1-2). 9 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 7th CWU YOT
E. Alfaro singled through the left side (3-2). 9 5
Nadeau flied out to lf (1-0). 9 5
Giesegh singled through the left side (2-2); E. Alfaro advanced to second. 9 5
Giesegh advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Alfaro advanced to third. 9 5
Dominguez singled through the right side, RBI (2-1); Giesegh advanced to third; E. Alfaro scored. 9 6
Pettingill popped up to 1b (0-0). 9 6
J. Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-1). 9 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Washington - Top of 8th CWU YOT
L Blank struck out swinging (2-2). 9 6
E Buckley flied out to cf (0-0). 9 6
M Bledy singled to right center (0-1). 9 6
E Swenson singled to center field (0-0); M Bledy advanced to third. 9 6
K Berg reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); E Swenson out at second 3b to 2b. 9 6

CSUSB - Bottom of 8th CWU YOT
Luna hit by pitch (0-0). 9 6
Luna advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 6
Aguayo singled to right field (2-0); Luna advanced to third. 9 6
D Anderson to p for L Mittelman. 9 6
Barto pinch hit for Solano. 9 6
Aguayo stole second. 9 6
Barto homered to left field, 3 RBI; Aguayo scored; Luna scored. 9 9
K Berg to p. 9 9
/  for D Anderson. 9 9
E. Alfaro walked (3-2). 9 9
Nadeau struck out swinging (0-2); E. Alfaro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 9
Giesegh walked (3-2). 9 9
Dominguez singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); Giesegh advanced to second; E. Alfaro scored. 9 10
Giesegh stole third. 9 10
Pettingill doubled to left center, RBI (1-2); Dominguez advanced to third; Giesegh scored. 9 11
J. Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 9 11
Luna singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-2); Pettingill scored; Dominguez scored. 9 13
Aguayo popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 13

Central Washington - Top of 9th CWU YOT
Hurtado to lf for J. Rodriguez. 9 13
Gonsalez to 2b for Barto. 9 13
A Garza grounded out to 3b (0-1). 9 13
C Henkel singled through the left side (1-2). 9 13
A Charron flied out to cf (0-2). 9 13
K Hernandez homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1); C Henkel scored. 11 13
Colin to p for Finazzo. 11 13
L Blank flied out to lf (1-2). 11 13

CSUSB - Bottom of 9th CWU YOT


